
Bid Package - #06A - General Trades Alternate #01

BIDDERS BOND ADDEND. BASE BID

MAIN OFFICE REMODEL

OSTRANDER CONSTRUTION X X $372,250.00 673,960.00$                                                       

WM. TONYAN AND SONS INC X X $607,000.00 695,000.00$                                                       

L&R LABOR LLC, DBS EXMOOR CONSTRUCTION X X $619,000.00 518,000.00$                                                       COMBIND BID WITH 09C ONLY

Libertyville SD 70 -Butterfield Elementary School                                        
2026 School Improvements

Tuesday, March 10, 2026



Bid Package - #09B - Painting Alternate #01

BIDDERS BOND ADDEND. BASE BID

MAIN OFFICE REMODEL

NEDROW DECORATING X X $98,700.00 10,000.00$                                                         

COSGROVE CONSTRUCTION X X $87,000.00 10,400.00$                                                         

OOSTERBAAN AND SONS X X $77,460.00 9,000.00$                                                           

K&J PAINTING LLC X X $96,228.00 12,510.00$                                                         

Libertyville SD 70 -Butterfield Elementary School                                        
2026 School Improvements

Tuesday, March 10, 2026



Bid Package - #09C - Acoustical Ceilings and Panels Alternate #01

BIDDERS BOND ADDEND. BASE BID

MAIN OFFICE REMODEL

L&R LABOR LLC, DBS EXMOOR CONSTRUCTION X X $619,000.00 518,000.00$                                                       COMBIND BID WITH 06A ONLY

N.A. FAVIA BUILDERS DBA ALPINE ACOUSTICS X X $46,851.00 21,493.00$                                                         

HEITKOTTER, INC X X $38,000.00 20,000.00$                                                         

JUST RITE ACOUSTICS X X $43,800.00 33,400.00$                                                         

Libertyville SD 70 -Butterfield Elementary School                                        
2026 School Improvements

Tuesday, March 10, 2026
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